
$30,516.01

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 FURNISH, PLACE & GRADE TOPSOIL CY 120.00 $15.30 $1,836.00 172.00 $2,631.60 $795.60
2 FURNISH, PLACE & GRADE IMPORTED 

BORROW CY 100.00 $15.30 $1,530.00 100.00 $1,530.00 $0.00
3 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY 25.00 $5.10 $127.50 25.00 $127.50 $0.00
4 TRANSPLANT TREE EA 3.00 $331.50 $994.50 3.00 $994.50 $0.00
5 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 697.00 $1.02 $710.94 730.00 $744.60 $33.66
6 FURNISH & INSTALL 5' CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 652.00 $10.62 $6,924.24 652.00 $6,924.24 $0.00
7 FURNISH & INSTALL 3'X5' CHAIN LINK GATE EA 1.00 $153.00 $153.00 1.00 $153.00 $0.00
8 FURNISH & INSTALL 3'-6" CHAIN LINK FENCE EA 300.00 $9.55 $2,865.00 300.00 $2,865.00 $0.00
9 SEEDING, FERTILIZING & MULCHING SY 1,500.00 $1.01 $1,515.00 1,500.00 $1,515.00 $0.00

10 CUT AND PLUG EXISTING IRRIGATION MAIN 
TO BALLFIELD LS 1.00 $244.80 $244.80 1.00 $244.80 $0.00

11 FURNISH AND INSTALL 1" CURB STOP AND 
BOX EA 1.00 $355.55 $355.55 1.00 $355.55 $0.00

12 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" CURB STOP AND 
BOX EA 1.00 $355.55 $355.55 1.00 $355.55 $0.00

13 2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER EA 1.00 $734.44 $734.44 1.00 $734.44 $0.00
14 METAL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE EA 1.00 $1,468.80 $1,468.80 1.00 $1,468.80 $0.00
15 2 1/2" PVC MAINLINE LF 685.00 $1.60 $1,096.00 685.00 $1,096.00 $0.00
16 1 1/4" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 485.00 $0.64 $310.40 485.00 $310.40 $0.00
17 1 1/2" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 430.00 $0.70 $301.00 430.00 $301.00 $0.00
18 2" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 490.00 $1.07 $524.30 490.00 $524.30 $0.00
19 2 1/2" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 510.00 $1.60 $816.00 510.00 $816.00 $0.00
20 1 1/2" CONTROL VALVE EA 8.00 $160.90 $1,287.20 8.00 $1,287.20 $0.00
21 1" QUICK COUPLER EA 4.00 $185.56 $742.24 5.00 $927.80 $185.56
22 VALVE BOX EA 10.00 $42.49 $424.90 10.00 $424.90 $0.00
23 LARGE SPRINKLER WITH 1" SWING JOINT EA 34.00 $110.16 $3,745.44 34.00 $3,745.44 $0.00
24 CONTROL WIRE LF 2,525.00 $0.19 $479.75 2,525.00 $479.75 $0.00
25 CONTROL WIRE CONDUIT LF 655.00 $0.39 $255.45 655.00 $255.45 $0.00
26 9 STATION CONTROLLER EA 1.00 $530.53 $530.53 1.00 $530.53 $0.00
27 STAKING, TESTING & ADJUSTMENTS OF 

IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 1.00 $187.48 $187.48 1.00 $187.48 $0.00
28 $0.00 $0.00
29 $0.00 $0.00
30 $0.00 $0.00
31 $0.00 $0.00
32 $0.00 $0.00

CONTRACTOR:  SPRINKLER GUYS, LLC

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
MAY 16, 2005

WHITEHEAD BALLFIELD IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 3 - IRRIGATION, FENCING, GRADING & SEEDING
PROJECT NO. PR04-1428

PW062805-04



33 $0.00 $0.00
34 $0.00 $0.00
35 $0.00 $0.00
36 $0.00 $0.00
37 $0.00 $0.00
38 $0.00 $0.00
39 $0.00 $0.00
40 $0.00 $0.00

$30,516.01 $31,530.83 $1,014.82

 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $30,516.01

           CCO #1  $1,014.82 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $1,014.82
           CCO #2  
           CCO #3  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $31,530.83

PRIOR TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE: $1,014.82

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

TOTAL

CONTRACTOR: 

DATE:

ENGINEER:  

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

PW062805-04



$30,516.01

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 FURNISH, PLACE & GRADE TOPSOIL
5 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE

21 1" QUICK COUPLER

PREPARED BY:  KEITH JOHNSON, PROJECT MANAGER DATE: 

REASON FOR CHANGE

Normal Construction Deviation
Add Quick Coupler to End of an Existing Pipe

CONTRACTOR:  SPRINKLER GUYS, LLC

Need Extra Topsoil to Grade Low Area

WHITEHEAD BALLFIELD IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 3 - IRRIGATION, FENCING, GRADING & SEEDING

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
MAY 16, 2005

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

PROJECT NO. PR04-1428

PW062805-04


